

(843) 918-2170 FAX: (843) 918-2182 www.cityofmyrtlebeach.com

PURCHASING

AND MATERIALS MANAGEMENT

<u>City of Myrtle Beach</u> SOUTH CAROLINA

Intent to Award RFP 22-R0017 Janitorial Services – Multiple Locations June 2, 2022

Based on the evaluation scores of all proposals received for RFP 22-R0017, the City of Myrtle Beach intends to award contracts to the following Contractors at the locations listed below:

Location	Contractor
Myrtle Beach Colored School Museum and Education Center	ServiceMaster Commercial Services of Myrtle Beach
Public Defender's Office	ServiceMaster Commercial Services of Myrtle Beach
General Robert H. Reed Recreation Center	Jani-King of Myrtle Beach
South Parks Maintenance Office	Jani-King of Myrtle Beach

Any Offeror with concerns regarding this intended award has until the close of business on Tuesday, June 7, 2022 to notify the Purchasing Office as per Section 18.0 of the General Instructions and terms and conditions issued with RFP 22-R0017. Requests for debriefs will be honored <u>after</u> June 7, 2022.

We appreciate your time and interest in this project and wish you the best of luck on your future endeavors.

Mailing Address: City of Myrtle Beach • PO Box 2468 • Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29578-2468 Office Address: City of Myrtle Beach • 3231 Mr. Joe White Avenue • Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29577